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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted April 17-30, 2019 with a random sample of —1,024—adults,
ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of national
adults, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of -530—national adults in Form A and the sample of — 494 — national adults in
Form B, the margin of sampling error is 5 percentage points.

For results based on the sample of -443—Democrats and Democratic-leaning independents, the margin of
sampling error is £6 percentage points.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults
includes a minimum quota of 70% cell phone respondents and 30% landline respondents, with additional
minimum quotas by time zone within region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers are selected using
random digit dial methods. Gallup obtained sample for this study from Survey Sampling International.
Landline respondents are chosen at random within each household on the basis of which member has the next
birthday.

Samples are weighted to correct for unequal selection probability, non-response, and double coverage of
landline and cell users in the two sampling frames. They are also weighted to match the national demographics
of gender, age, race, Hispanic ethnicity, education, region, population density, and phone status (cell phone-
only/landline only/both and cell phone mostly). Demographic weighting
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Q.5/6 SPLIT SAMPLED

5. (Asked of a half sample) Thinking for a moment about the way in which the president is elected in this
country, which would you prefer -- [ROTATED: to amend the constitution so the candidate who receives the
most total votes nationwide wins the election, (or) to keep the current system, in which



How concerned are you about each of the following aspects of the U.S. electoral college system









College  Some HS Grad Republica Independ Conserva
Male Female  White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less n ent Democrat tive Moderate Liberal
1024 554 470 770 232 189 268 550 437 355 224 322 385 296
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QN7D: Concerned difficult for independent or third-party candidates to win BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
College = Some HS Grad Republica Independ Conserva
Total Male Female = White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess n ent Democrat tive Moderate Liberal

Total Unweighted n 1024 554 470 770 232 189 268 550 437 355 224 322 385 296 404 369 217
Weighted n 1024 500 524 682 326 288 315 404 332 292 395 296 408 301 388 381 222
Very concerned 324 157 167 208 112 117 88 116 114 88 122 54 144 124 69 146 105
32% 31% 32% 31% 34% 41% 28% 29% 34% 30% 31% 18% 35% 41% 18% 38% 47%
Somewhat concerned 298 128 169 188 104 7% 103 110 87 85 122 74 118 98 101 126 61
29% 26% 32% 28% 32% 26% 33% 27% 26% 29% 31% 25% 29% 32% 26% 33% 27%
Not too concerned 202 95 107 136 62 66 53 83 61 58 83 69 87 45 84 73 36
20% 19% 21% 20% 19% 23% 17% 21% 18% 20% 21% 23% 21% 15% 22% 19% 16%
Not concerned at all 197 118 79 148 47 27 71 93 70 60 65 98 58 35 133 35 20
19% 24% 15% 22% 15% 9% 23% 23% 21% 21% 16% 33% 14% 12% 34% 9% 9%
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